City of Albuquerque Government Gonter

One Civic Plaza
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Text

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM December 11, 2021
TO: Cynthia D. Borrego, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: .title
Mayor’s appointment of Mrs. Louanne Byrd to the Arts Board

| am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Arts Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-5-3.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM Mrs. Louanne Byrd

July 31, 2024 Los Ranchos, NM 87107 Mrs. Byrd is a lifelong New Mexican and artist who has
dedicated many years of service to various organizations to benefit the community overall. Mrs.
Byrd has a deep appreciation for the joy, emotion and beauty in art and believes it can be a source of
pride for the community, while also serving as an opportunity to uplift and bring people together.
Mrs. Byrd brings passion and positivity to every organization in which she is a part of as a dedicated
community leader. Mrs. Byrd, who is not a resident of Albuquerque, will serve as an at-

large representative on the board, replacing Mrs. Margaret (Peg) Cronin. Her first term will
expire July 31, 2024.
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The remaining members are:

Representing

. Council District 1
. Council District 2
. Council District 3
. Council District 4
. Council District 5
. Council District 6
. Council District 7
. Council District 8
. Council District 9
10. At Large

11. At Large

O 0 39 N LD W~

Arts Board

Name

Mrs. Paulette Marie Atencio
Vacant

Ms. Jessica Cage

Mr. Woody Duncan

Ms. Pamela M. Chavez

Mr. Christopher B Macqueen
Ms. Emilie M. DeAngelis
Ms. Charlotte Schoenmann
Ms. Dorothy Stermer

Dr. Bernadine Hernandez
Ms. Margaret (Peg) Cronin

Appointment of Mrs. Louanne Byrd

07/31/2023
07/31/2021
07/31/2023
07/31/2024
07/31/2022
07/31/2021
07/31/2024
07/31/2024
07/31/2023
07/31/2022
07/31/2021

Term
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date

City of Albuquerque Page 3 of 3 Printed on 7/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

